m DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Foundational Public Health Responsibilities Grant
Funding for Community Health Boards, State FY 2024

Funding formula and weights

Total Funding Available $9,844,000 Formula % of total funding
Base per CHB (51 CHBs) $115,000 $5,865,000 59.58%
Balance for Formula $3,979,000
Capacity 40% $1,591,600 16.17%
SVI (highest per CHB) 60% $2,387,400 24.25%
100% $9,844,000 100.00%

Formula criteria and state FY2024 award amounts per community health board

Community health board {Eosl},r:t\s/c:\;; Baz:lger Capacity SVI Form:cl’::;ward

Aitkin-Itasca-Koochiching CHB 60 $115,000 $41,884 $47,748 $204,632

Aitkin 60

Itasca 60

Koochiching 60
Anoka County CHB 40 $115,000 | $ - $31,832 $146,832
Beltrami County CHB 80 $115,000 $41,884 $63,664 $220,548
Benton County CHB 60 $115,000 $41,884 $47,748 $204,632
Blue Earth County CHB 60 $115,000 $41,884 $47,748 $204,632
Brown-Nicollet CHB 60 $115,000 $41,884 $47,748 $204,632

Brown 20

Nicollet 60
Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis CHB 60 $115,000 | $ - $47,748 $162,748

Carlton 60

Cook 40

Lake 20

St. Louis 60
Carver County CHB 20 $115,000 | S - $15,916 $130,916
Cass County CHB 80 $115,000 $41,884 $63,664 $220,548
Chisago County CHB 20 $115,000 $41,884 $15,916 $172,800
City of Bloomington CHB 80 $115,000 $41,884 $63,664 $220,548
City of Edina CHB 20 $115,000 $41,884 $15,916 $172,800

City of Minneapolis CHB 80 $115,000 | $ - $63,664 $178,664
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Community health board

City of Richfield CHB
Countryside CHB
Big Stone
Chippewa
Lac Qui Parle
Swift
Yellow Medicine
Crow Wing County CHB
Dakota County CHB
Des Moines Valley CHB
Cottonwood
Jackson
Dodge-Steele CHB
Dodge
Steele

Faribault & Martin Counties CHB

Faribault
Martin
Fillmore-Houston CHB
Fillmore
Houston
Freeborn County CHB
Goodhue County CHB
Hennepin County CHB
Horizon Public Health
Douglas
Grant
Pope
Stevens
Traverse
Isanti County CHB
Kanabec County CHB
Kandiyohi-Renville CHB
Kandiyohi
Renville

N SVI Score
(County SVI)

80
80
40
80
20
80
40
40
40
80

80

20
60
20
60
40
40
40
40
40
20

80

40
80
60
20
40
20
40
60
20
40
80
80
60

Base per
CHB

$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

Capacity

$41,884
$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884
$41,884

$41,884

$41,884
$41,884
$41,884

SvVI

$63,664
$63,664

$31,832
$31,832
$63,664

$47,748

$31,832

$31,832

$63,664
$31,832
$63,664
$47,748

$15,916
$31,832
$63,664

Formula award
total

$220,548
$220,548

$188,716
$146,832
$220,548

$204,632

$188,716

$188,716

$220,548

$188,716
$178,664
$204,632

$172,800
$188,716
$220,548
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Community health board

Le Sueur-Waseca CHB
Le Sueur
Waseca
Meeker-McLeod-Sibley CHB
Meeker
McLeod
Sibley
Mille Lacs County CHB
Morrison-Todd-Wadena CHB

Morrison

Todd

Wadena
Mower County CHB
Nobles County CHB
North Country CHB

Clearwater

Hubbard

Lake of the Woods
Olmsted County CHB
Partnership4Health CHB
Becker
Clay
Otter Tail
Wilkin
Pine County CHB
Polk-Norman-Mahnomen CHB
Polk
Norman
Mahnomen
Quin County CHB
Kittson
Marshall
Pennington
Red Lake

Roseau

N SVI Score
(County SVI)

60
20
60
40
20
40
20
80
80
40
80
80
80
80
80
80
60
20
60
60
60
60
60
40
80
80
80
60
80
60
40
20
60
20
40

Base per
CHB

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000

$115,000

Capacity

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884
$41,884

$41,884
$41,884
$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

SvVI

$47,748

$31,832

$63,664
$63,664

$63,664
$63,664
$63,664

$47,748
$47,748

$63,664
$63,664

$47,748

Formula award
total

$204,632

$188,716

$220,548
$220,548

$220,548
$220,548
$220,548

$162,748
$204,632

$220,548
$220,548

$204,632
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Community health board

Rice County CHB
Saint Paul Ramsey CHB
Scott County CHB
Sherburne County CHB
Southwest HHS CHB
Lincoln
Lyon
Murray
Pipestone
Rock
Redwood
Stearns County CHB
Wabasha County CHB

Washington County CHB
Watonwan County CHB
Winona County CHB
Wright County CHB

Total

Minnesota Department of Health
Center for Public Health Practice
PO Box 64975

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0975
651-201-3880
health.ophp@state.mn.us
www.health.state.mn.us

01/03/24

N SVI Score
(County SVI)

80
80
20
20
80
40
80
20
80
40
40
80
40

20
80
60
20

$3,000

Base per
CHB

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000

$115,000
$115,000
$115,000
$115,000

$ 5,865,000

$

Capacity

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884

$41,884
$41,884

$1,591,600

To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-3880.

SvVI

$63,664
$63,664
$15,916
$15,916
$63,664

$63,664
$31,832

$15,916
$63,664
$47,748
$15,916

$2,387,400

Formula award
total

$220,548
$178,664
$130,916
$130,916
$220,548

$178,664
$188,716

$130,916
$220,548
$204,632
$130,916
$9,844,000
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