

# Foundational Public Health Responsibilities Grant Funding for Community Health Boards, State FY 2024

## Funding formula and weights

Total Funding Available	\$9,844,000		Formula	% of total funding
Base per CHB (51 CHBs)	\$115,000		\$5,865,000	59.58%
Balance for Formula			\$3,979,000	
Capacity	40%		\$1,591,600	16.17%
SVI (highest per CHB)	60%		\$2,387,400	24.25%
	100%		\$9,844,000	100.00%

## Formula criteria and state FY2024 award amounts per community health board

Community health board	↑ SVI Score (County SVI)	Base per CHB	Capacity	SVI	Formula award total
Aitkin-Itasca-Koochiching CHB	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Aitkin	60				
Itasca	60				
Koochiching	60				
Anoka County CHB	40	\$115,000	\$ -	\$31,832	\$146,832
Beltrami County CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Benton County CHB	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Blue Earth County CHB	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Brown-Nicollet CHB	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Brown	20				
Nicollet	60				
Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis CHB	60	\$115,000	\$ -	\$47,748	\$162,748
Carlton	60				
Cook	40				
Lake	20				
St. Louis	60				
Carver County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$ -	\$15,916	\$130,916
Cass County CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Chisago County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$15,916	\$172,800
City of Bloomington CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
City of Edina CHB	20	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$15,916	\$172,800
City of Minneapolis CHB	80	\$115,000	\$ -	\$63,664	\$178,664

**FOUNDATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH RESPONSIBILITY GRANT FUNDING**

Community health board	↑ SVI Score (County SVI)	Base per CHB	Capacity	SVI	Formula award total
<b>City of Richfield CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>Countryside CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Big Stone	40				
Chippewa	80				
Lac Qui Parle	20				
Swift	80				
Yellow Medicine	40				
<b>Crow Wing County CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
<b>Dakota County CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$	\$31,832	\$146,832
<b>Des Moines Valley CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Cottonwood	80				
Jackson	20				
<b>Dodge-Steele CHB</b>	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Dodge	20				
Steele	60				
<b>Faribault &amp; Martin Counties CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
Faribault	40				
Martin	40				
<b>Fillmore-Houston CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
Fillmore	40				
Houston	20				
<b>Freeborn County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>Goodhue County CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
<b>Hennepin County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$	\$63,664	\$178,664
<b>Horizon Public Health</b>	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Douglas	20				
Grant	40				
Pope	20				
Stevens	40				
Traverse	60				
<b>Isanti County CHB</b>	20	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$15,916	\$172,800
<b>Kanabec County CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
<b>Kandiyohi-Renville CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Kandiyohi	80				
Renville	60				

**FOUNDATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH RESPONSIBILITY GRANT FUNDING**

<b>Community health board</b>	<b>↑ SVI Score (County SVI)</b>	<b>Base per CHB</b>	<b>Capacity</b>	<b>SVI</b>	<b>Formula award total</b>
<b>Le Sueur-Waseca CHB</b>	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Le Sueur	20				
Waseca	60				
<b>Meeker-McLeod-Sibley CHB</b>	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
Meeker	20				
McLeod	40				
Sibley	20				
<b>Mille Lacs County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>Morrison-Todd-Wadena CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Morrison	40				
Todd	80				
Wadena	80				
<b>Mower County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>Nobles County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>North Country CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Clearwater	80				
Hubbard	60				
Lake of the Woods	20				
<b>Olmsted County CHB</b>	60	\$115,000	\$ -	\$47,748	\$162,748
<b>Partnership4Health CHB</b>	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Becker	60				
Clay	60				
Otter Tail	60				
Wilkin	40				
<b>Pine County CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
<b>Polk-Norman-Mahnomen CHB</b>	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Polk	80				
Norman	60				
Mahnomen	80				
<b>Quin County CHB</b>	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Kittson	40				
Marshall	20				
Pennington	60				
Red Lake	20				
Roseau	40				

FOUNDATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH RESPONSIBILITY GRANT FUNDING

Community health board	↑ SVI Score (County SVI)	Base per CHB	Capacity	SVI	Formula award total
Rice County CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Saint Paul Ramsey CHB	80	\$115,000	\$ -	\$63,664	\$178,664
Scott County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$ -	\$15,916	\$130,916
Sherburne County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$ -	\$15,916	\$130,916
Southwest HHS CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Lincoln	40				
Lyon	80				
Murray	20				
Pipestone	80				
Rock	40				
Redwood	40				
Stearns County CHB	80	\$115,000	\$ -	\$63,664	\$178,664
Wabasha County CHB	40	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$31,832	\$188,716
Washington County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$ -	\$15,916	\$130,916
Watonwan County CHB	80	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$63,664	\$220,548
Winona County CHB	60	\$115,000	\$41,884	\$47,748	\$204,632
Wright County CHB	20	\$115,000	\$ -	\$15,916	\$130,916
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,000</b>	<b>\$ 5,865,000</b>	<b>\$1,591,600</b>	<b>\$2,387,400</b>	<b>\$9,844,000</b>

Minnesota Department of Health  
 Center for Public Health Practice  
 PO Box 64975  
 Saint Paul, MN 55164-0975  
 651-201-3880  
[health.ophp@state.mn.us](mailto:health.ophp@state.mn.us)  
[www.health.state.mn.us](http://www.health.state.mn.us)

01/03/24

*To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-3880.*